504505293 08/16/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4551997

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GREGORY F RICCA	08/04/2017
JOHN C BALENKO	08/04/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMERICAN MEDICAL ORTHO SYSTEMS LLC	
Street Address:	30 RIVER MIST DRIVE	
City:	PANGBURN	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	72121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29614073

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (501)224-5817

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 501-224-1500 Email: sdc@arkpatent.com

Correspondent Name: STEPHEN D. CARVER CARVER PATENT LAW

Address Line 1: 2024 ARKANSAS VALLEY DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 72212-4147

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN D. CARVER
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen D. Carver/
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 043569 FRAME: 0011 504505293

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gregory F. Ricca, a Citizen of the United States of America, residing at 6 River Oaks Trace. Searcy, AR USA 72143 (Post Office Address the same), and John C. Balenko, a Citizen of the United States of America residing at 30 River Mist Drive, Pangburn, AR USA 72121 (Post Office Address the same) have made an invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Design Letters Patent entitled "Lumbar Interbody Implant", the application having been executed on the dates therein recited;

WHEREAS, American Medical Ortho Systems, LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Arkansas, and having a principal place of business at 30 River Mist Drive, Pangburn, AR USA 72121, is desirons of acquiring the complete interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be later issued thereon;

NOW THEREPORE be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title, and interest of said Gregory F. Ricca and John C. Balenko in and to said application for United States Design Letters Patent, entitled "Lumbar Interbody Implant", and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said invention and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuation or divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder, as fully set forth and described in the specification of said application for Design Letters Patent, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said American Medical Ortho Systems, LLC.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

Page 1 of 2

SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:

DATE OF SIGNATURE:

ADDRESS:

Searcy, AR 72143

SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:

DATE OF SIGNATURE:

ADDRESS:

Pangborn, AR 72121

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ARKANSAS)

) ss.

COUNTY OF WHITE

The undersigned Notary Public, within and for the State and County aforesaid, duly qualified, commissioned and acting, hereby certifies that Gregory F. Ricca and John C. Balenko, to me well known, appeared before me, and executed the foregoing Assignment for the consideration, purposes and uses therein contained and set forth. WITNESS my hand and official seal this _ 4 day of August 2017.

Notary Public

S-E-A-L

My Commission Expires: 8-21-19

Page 2 of 2

DIANA SPEED
Notory Public-Arkonade
White County
My Commission Explies 06-21-20-9
Commission # 12372126

PATENT REEL: 043569 FRAME: 0013

RECORDED: 08/16/2017